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Monday, 1st August 1932 
Cracker Jack’s Team v Broadside Bow’s Team (Challenge) 
(Abandoned after heat one due to rain) 
 
 
 

Sunday, 7th August 1932 
Cracker Jack’s Team v Broadside Bow’s Team (Challenge)  
 
Cracker Jack’s Team 
Cracker Jack* 
Tommy McDonald 
Atta Boy 
 
Broadside Bow’s Team 
Pat Biddle 
Bob Harvey 
Broadside Bow** 
 
*Harold Trimnell 
**Norman Trimnell 
 
Ht 5: [Biddle (f)] 
Ht 6: [Harvey (f)] 
 
Cracker Jack’s Team won by 5 points. 
 
Tamworth Championship Scratch 
Final: Tommy McDonald 

 
 
 
Sunday, 14th August 1932 
Tamworth 28 Nottingham Select 23 (Challenge) 
 
Tamworth 
Pat Biddle 
 
 
Nottingham Select 
 
Ht 1: Wilks     84.0*     *record 
Ht 2: 
Ht 3: 
Ht 4:          14   8 
Ht 5:  
Ht 6: 
Ht 7:         20 20 
Ht 8:  
Ht 9:         28 23 



 
 
Sunday, 21st August 1932 
 
Golden Gauntlet  
(Abandoned due to rain) 
 
 
 
 
Sunday, 28th August 1932 
 
Golden Gauntlet 
Ht 1: 
Ht 2: 
Ht 3: 
Ht 4: 
SF1: Pat Biddle, Tommy McDonald   84.0 
 SF2: Broadside Bow** 
Final: Tommy McDonald, [Cracker Jack**, J. Dangerfield, Jack Smith) 
 
*Harold Trimnell 
**Norman Trimnell 
 
Lap Record Attempts 
Pat Biddle (ef) 
Tommy McDonald      20.0  (record)  
Pat Biddle (no start due to injury) 
 
Big Six Scratch Race 
Tommy McDonald 

 
 

 
Sunday, 4th September 1932 
 
Scratch races 
No results available. 

 
 
 
 

Sunday, 25th September 1932 
 
Tamworth Golden Wing Scratch Race 
No results available. 
 
 
 
 

Sunday, 2nd October 1932 
Tamworth Championship 
Postponed due to rain. 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Sunday 9th October 1932 
Tamworth Championship 
No results available. 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday, 16th October 1932 
Fazeley Scratch Races 
No results available. 
 
 
 

Sunday, 30th October 1932 
Fazeley Scratch Races 
No results available. 


